## 503216618 03/12/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3263234

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DAT	ΓΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER ANDREW		N	03/05/2015
RECEIVING PARTY DATA	4		
Name:	NETWORK CRITICAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED		
Street Address:	EAST THROP HOUSE, 1 PADDOCK ROAD		
Internal Address:	CAVERSHAM READING		
City: E	BERKSHIRE		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code: F	RG4 5BY		
Property Type		Number	
PROPERTY NUMBERS T	otal: 1		
Application Number:	146	556204	
••			
CORRESPONDENCE DA	ТА		
Fax Number: (216)		6)373-3450	
		e e-mail address first; if that is unsuce	
Phone:		<i>that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 6-654-0090	a US Mall.
		keting@cooperlegalgroup.com	
_		OPER LEGAL GROUP LLC	
Address Line 1: 6505 ROCKSIDE ROAD			
Address Line 2:	SUITE 330		
Address Line 4:	INE	DEPENDENCE, OHIO 44131	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		FJCP109US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MARCUS A. FISCHER	
SIGNATURE:		/Marcus A. Fischer/	
SIGNATURE:		/Marcus A. Fischer/	
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		/Marcus A. Fischer/ 03/12/2015	

FJCP109US

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

## Christopher Andrew Newton Cambridge, UK

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Christopher Andrew Newton, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Network Critical Solutions Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, having its principal place of business at East Throp House, 1 Paddock Road, Caversham Reading, Berkshire, RG4 5BY United Kingdom is desirous of acquiring an interest therein, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions entitled

## NETWORK PACKET BROKER

for which application for United States Letters Patent has been filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ under Serial No.\_\_\_\_\_\_, or was executed by the undersigned on the date below and is being filed concurrently herewith, said application for United States Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith.

C. Newton	5 MARCH 2015	
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Christopher Andrew Newton		
Printed Name in English		

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 03/12/2015